

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1527/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in CRLA No. 1561/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MOHINDER SINGH BEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.C.B.I

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 1573 of 2007

SLP(Crl.) No.1675 of 2007

SLP(Crl.) No.1678 of 2007

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner has been sentenced to five years' rigorous imprisonment by the trial Court. Petitioner filed an appeal in the High Court along with an application for bail. The High Court has admitted the appeal but rejected the bail application giving liberty to the petitioner to move for bail after serving half of the period of maximum sentence imposed by the trial Court.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that petitioner has already undergone 26 months' of actual imprisonment out of five years' sentence awarded to him. He undertakes to file a certificate from the jail authorities showing that petitioner has undergone 26 months' of actual imprisonment.

List in July, 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

