

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 5 2 7 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 9 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 7 in CRLA No. 1 5 6 1 / 2 0 0 6  
of  
The HIGH C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D AT R A N C H I )

M O H I N D E R S I N G H B E D I Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F J H A R K H A N D T R . C . B . I Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report )

W I T H  
S L P (Crl) NO. 1 5 7 3 of 2 0 0 7  
S L P (Crl) NO. 1 6 7 5 of 2 0 0 7  
S L P (Crl) NO. 1 6 7 8 of 2 0 0 7  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 1 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekh a r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S L P (C rl.) No.1 5 2 7 / 2 0 0 7

Counsel for the petitioner on the basis of a certificate at page 2 3 of the  
additional documents states that the petitioner has already undergone about 3 0  
months' of actual imprison ment out of five years sentence awarded to him.

Issue notice.

S L P (C rl.) No. 1 5 7 3 / 2 0 0 7

Counsel for the petitioner on the basis of a certificate at page 2 3 of the  
additional documents states that the petitioner has already undergone more than  
2 2 months' of actual imprison ment out of four years sentence awarded to him.

Issue notice.

S L P (C rl.) Nos.1 6 7 5 and 1 6 7 8 / 2 0 0 7

Heard.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed reserving liberty with the  
petitioner to apply for bail in the High Court after completion of half of the  
sentence awarded to the petitioner.

Court Master

Court Master