

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1527/2007

[From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in Crl.A(S.J.)
No.1561/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MOHINDER SINGH BEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.C.B.I

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail and office report]

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO.1573 of 2007 [With appln(s) for bail and office report]

Date: 16/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
State/CBI Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv. for
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

State Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By the impugned orders, the petitioners have been denied bail by
the High Court.

The petitioners in these Special Leave Petitions have already
undergone half of the sentence awarded to them.

The petitioners are ordered to be released on bail subject to the
satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master